
TABLE 21. U.S. EXPORTS OF TURKEY AND OTHER POULTRY MEAT 
01/1998--12/199801/1998--02/199801/1999--02/1999 FEB 1999 01/1998--12/199801/1998--02/199801/1999--02/1999 FEB 1999 

EXPORT 
QUANTITY 

EXPORT  EXPORT  EXPORT  EXPORT 
QUANTITY  QUANTITY  QUANTITY  VALUE 

Whole Turkeys MT 
Hong Kong 
Russian Federation 
Mexico 
Finland 
Guatemala 
Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 
Japan 
Saudi Arabia 
Netherlands 
Bermuda 
Bahamas; The 
Jamaica & Dep 
Taiwan 
Other Countries 

Total 

Turkey Cuts/Offal MT 

6,151 
2,579 
2,322 

418 
408 
393 
380 
182 
181 
153 
134 
122 
100 
87 

2,983 
16,593 

EXPORT  EXPORT  EXPORT 
VALUE  VALUE  VALUE 

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS 
913 1,104 731 5,772 846 902 545 
252 75 7 2,982 269 63 13 
165 4  - 3,708 244 6  -

- 135 67 762  - 357 297 
19 24  - 614 15 40  -
26 45 27 673 42 56 20 

- 23 23 483  - 22 22 
- 8 2 353  - 11 5 

6 18 18 369 12 25 25 
35 40 19 280 62 58 27 
7 32 14 290 19 77 35 
8 11 11 194 9 6 6 
1 47 23 171 10 47 32 
- 183 146 95  - 250 180 

566 41 32 4,400 795 76 46 
1,998 1,790 1,120 21,146 2,323 1,996 1,253 

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS 
11,671 12,153 7,273 118,167 14,463 12,323 6,690 
3,171 839 377 22,665 3,250 453 186 
1,759 1,544 695 9,847 1,756 1,421 682 

884 142 104 2,440 761 101 86 
610 528 293 7,093 1,576 1,586 794 
859 574 122 1,746 615 739 537 
139 362 312 1,744 154 225 194 
347 223 182 693 139 89 73 
139 769 236 1,405 101 649 170 
279 1,536 86 1,150 184 834 53 
653 90 31 503 357 52 21 
94 117 68 830 79 136 81 
67 351 327 712 102 305 280 
71 160 92 380 53 91 59 

2,565 1,669 808 11,465 2,152 1,290 660 
23,308 21,057 11,006 180,840 25,742 20,294 10,566 

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS 
96 147 114 2,281 164 293 245 

175 197 67 2,400 350 425 151 
126 265 135 1,543 157 387 201 
57 74 55 1,111 77 162 127 
67 3  - 1,346 159 6  -
68 80 40 855 199 179 65 

119 147 72 2,171 209 303 76 
708 913 483 11,707 1,315 1,755 865 

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS 
2,886 3,178 1,561 80,504 12,773 12,004 6,157 
2,310 2,392 676 35,986 6,922 5,470 1,948 
1,614 467 309 12,240 2,299 399 224 

714 774 481 17,096 1,450 1,346 809 
11 107 81 802 61 69 44 

4,019 1,082 436 26,318 4,770 2,636 1,035 
11,554 8,000 3,544 172,946 28,275 21,924 10,217 

Mexico 104,319

Russian Federation 23,449


Hong Kong 9,415


Poland 2,610

Canada 2,600


Latvia 2,515


China; Peoples Republic of 2,414

Belgium 1,732


Korea; Republic of 1,581


Haiti 1,377

Colombia 841


Panama 691

Taiwan 599


Jamaica & Dep 551


Other Countries 11,150

Total 165,844


Other Poultry Meat/Offal MT 
Mexico 1,456 
Canada 1,213 
Hong Kong 1,166 
Singapore 654 
Japan 515 
French Polynesia 319 
Other Countries 1,455 

Total 6,778 

Poultry Meat; Prep/Pres ( MT 
Canada 18,600 
Japan 14,658 
Russian Federation 11,257 
Mexico 8,658 
Korea; Republic of 955 
Other Countries 17,294 

Total 71,422 
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